88
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Excluding all pipe
bends and end
fittings
Pneumatically Filled
Hose weight (kg)
(+/- 5%)
Excluding all pipe
bends and end
fittings
Hose
Spring Rate
(Kg/Cm)
Hose
Pipe load
(kgs)
12 1/2” VITALFLEX-U-12 50 202 245 8445 0.131 0.079 0.31 1.55
20 3/4” VITALFLEX-U-20 50 202 262 7128 0.336 0.187 0.73 3.65
25 1” VITALFLEX-U-25 50 202 276 5487 0.488 0.249 0.75 3.75
32 1 1/4” VITALFLEX-U-32 50 240 329 4136 0.909 0.446 0.96 4.8
38 1 1/2” VITALFLEX-U-38 50 279 366 3840 1.327 0.616 1.26 6.3
50 2” VITALFLEX-U-50 50 355 417 3930 2.063 0.941 1.68 8.4
65 2 1/2” VITALFLEX-U-65 50 381 522 2826 4.149 1.537 1.64 8.2
75 3” VITALFLEX-U-75 50 457 582 2310 5.830 1.982 5.27 26.35
100 4” VITALFLEX-U-100 50 610 704 1654 9.830 2.881 5.46 27.3
125 5” VITALFLEX-U-125 50 762 817 1316 15.848 4.503 5.55 27.75
150 6” VITALFLEX-U-150 50 914 934 1137 22.321 5.523 5.58 27.9
200 8” VITALFLEX-U-200 50 1219 1134 1643 40.108 9.458 12.21 61.05
250 10” VITALFLEX-U-250 50 1524 1410 1585 81.140 23.111 16.29 81.45
300 12” VITALFLEX-U-300 50 1829 1582 1110 107.676 28.433 26.73 133.65
98
1
2
3